Redressal status of obection petitions related to District Registration Counseliing Centre obtained till 19/10/2016
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wowo | UWE @ HA/UmW M/ SR Sty =1 fymawy Remarks of Blhat Vikas Mission after verificstion of obejection received
e
AETE WS T 0% & f Counselling Dmmnu.ulaﬂngmaddltlwlsklﬂdwmputer,upludedwme
&t T e, e A & a8 @ty P ¥g A v o [caned at the time of application is vague. Duration s not clear. Requisita
T = W v course of durati (1‘fearl=auldnutbepro«dbymeuadldne.
1 mq_mm AMS/007383 Ko we & W A Mo additional marks for computer skill, can be granted.
arl-Yam, RS )
— M o g § T e o § AR A1 [Postof A £7s not managerial. Not having requisize professional
Raja Ram Mahto, .\'?:l?- experience in managarisl capacity. Hance ) of the candid
2 | Chandopatti RudantiPo- | AMS/008588 srands rejected.
Dhurlakh, Ps+Dist-
Samastipur
Binin kumar Mahto, Sio- o= et o T Tag $X3 @ 4 #7 |Post of Accountant s not managerial. Not having requisite professional
R“:Jl':muum VL perience in manageral capacity. Hence candidature of the candidate
3 | Chandopatti RudsuliPo- | AMS/0008588 stands rejected.
Dhurlakh, Ps+Dist-
Samastipur
OBC/Caste Certificate T 14 & Tad 71 1.Candidate fails to produce OBC certificate at the time of counselling.
He has submitted only caste certificate. Hence trested as General,
2, Phntocopyofcastecemﬁcatehasheenpmduoedow
AN FEN T A, 3.Candidate has produced DCA certificate of six months only. Hence 5
TH-AitgaTTS TR, marks has been reduced for this.

4 trez—fmieh, AMS/O009054
sn-Fra oo,
ARSIy

Counsclling ¥ SR JaT W T @ |Deceision regarding caiing of absent candidates for counseling is 3 paficy
5 ot g, - we | L noeog7 SR matter of the selection committes.
T T, fra-SReEm |

a0 gha TR Counselling 78l =8 T 3 = A Deceision regarding calling of absent candidates for counseRng Is a policy
frer—arm m matter of the selection committee.
8 TW-vieT TRARY, AMS/0008528
AR
AR fa%T foa 3 Manager Post & On the basis of objection filed by the candidate, the documents
Counselling 1 MBA (HR) 10 Point gg gy |uploaded by the candidate, at the time of fiing of application, entries
2 Proeror B WA F I A} in the application form and documents submitted by the candidate, in

favour of her clalm was reviewed very minutely.

Post of Executive i not managerial. Henoe effective work experience
of candidate In managerial capacity is between 16.5.2013 to
12.6.2016, which ¢ just aver 3 years. Candidate does not have
requisite managerial axperience. Hence candidature of candidate

stands rejected.
Secondly, the candidate has falsely claimed that she had completed
K R . her MBA in 2009, but as per the documents subitted by her itis
Sahdev Pr:ﬂtv\:lg-g;las apparently clear that she has completed her MBA course in April 2011,
7 Sah, Vill+Po+P.S-Gogr, MAN/0007151 In this way regular MBA course and experience as HR executive sre
Dist.-Khagaria,PIN- coinciding, which Is not possible under any circumstance. Hence 85 peq
351202 the condition mentioned In Para 12, sub para 7 of RFP, because of
false claim of candidate for experience, her candidature has been
rejected too.

Thirdly, candidate's marks sheet of MBA needs further verification
from the concern institute because of inherent ambiguity. She had
passed 3rd & Ind semester prior to 1st semester. Simiiarly she has
quailfied many papers in many semester in her Sth attempt. For this 8
mema is being sent to the concern Institute.




Vikash Kumar, B1/t 2™
Floor Janakpuri New Deibi
110058

PG Masks Point is Tess mention in my total
points.

AMS/0000073

1. The candidate hes produced of rvarks for past graduation,
where specialisation or dual specialisation is not mentioned. As perthe
guldelines, il those cartificates of MBA/PGDM where specialisation is not
| mentioned, there taking into considerationof subjects of 3rd and dth
meme.mr,onthe basis of at least 40% of the subjects of the curnculum
lisation has besn decided. Out of 14 subject of 3rd and 4th semester
onh' 4 subject s related ko curriculum of KR, Candidate falls to claim his
specialisation in HR. Hence 10 rearks awarded before for specialisation has
been deducted.
2. Candidate has produced certificate in which he obtained 64.31%. Hence
his 0,12 marks has been Increased in marks of post graduation. Hence s
new marks Is 24.52 instead of 24.40, S0 updated evaluation status of
application of candidate is
{0.12}+-10.00}= {-9.88)
i.e 54,40 -9.58=44.52

assistant manager scheme.
AMS/0009663

Correction in my merit point for the point of As per the guidelines, all those certificates whers MBA/PGDM speciaiisation

is not mentioned, thare taking into consideration of subjects of 3rd and 4 th

semester, on the basis of at least 40% of the subjects of the curriculum
lisation has been decided

Any supporting document not uploaded has not bean taken into

consideration.

Sales officer experienca from 3.11.2008 to 31.08.2015 has not been
considered managerial . Total uparhnn in mmrhl capacity is less than
3 years. Not having requisite pi : Hence § of
candidate stands rejectad.

MANA006546 [manager.

Correction m my merit point for the point of |candidate, has produced cartificate. In which out of 11 only 4 subjects s
relstad ta the curicutium of HRAs 15 less than 40% subject in3rd and 4the |

semester so candiadte falls to claim his specialisation in HR.NO change in

MAN/D006546 | manager.

Cotrection in my ment point for the point of  (candidate, has produced certificate, in which out of 11 only & subjects s !
related to the curicullum of HRLAS Tt is Jess than 40% subject in 3rdand 4 the |

semester so candiadte Falls to clatm his specialisation In HR No change in

Candidate, having total score 53.44, for the post of AMP and 51.20

= R
AMP/0005336 Iﬂo-mxvm oo Rty 20052018 & i
1900 mmﬂmtmmﬂ#mmMWM“Mhﬂbeﬂnwdhrmmeﬂhg

AMS/0004!

559 Tash & v 1
Corvection in my mesit point for the point of  jEffective work experk of the candidate Is 5 years § hs,all these
assistant manager scheme. experience is total werk axperience is in government organization.He thould |

AMS/0005637

be awarded 16 marks for experience Earlier he has been awarded 19 marks
Jhence his 3 marks has besn deducted

Regarding correction in merit Rst post of
Assistant Manager Schames.

AMS/0003966

Candidate has produced work experience of Mahila Jagriti Sansthan
from 285.07.2009 to 23.08.2012{~ 3 years). 50, he has been awarded
Zero marks instead of 6 marks.

Assistant Manager Scheme 3 W@ w
AMSH0005735 | oot 4 e o4 3 thia 41

Decelsicn, regarding calling of sbsent candidates for coanseling Is the policy
matterof selaction committes,

& Prfa @ wig ¥
AMS/0001237

e T3 16 & GET wed (e |Candidate is MA in Personal Management and Industrial Relation. This

can't be considered the degree of M.B.A, Hence candidature of
candidate stands rejected.

frf @ e %)
AMS/0001237

\

rﬁ'ﬁm Ter1 4 WETET WeeE (QRA) |Candidate s MA In Personal Managemient and Industrist Relation. This

can't be considersd the degree of M.B.A, Hence candidature of
candlidate stands rejected.




DRCC & ke Counselling # aifr

Experience Certificate = i * %

1. Condidate has obtained degree of MBA with minor specislization in
finance. Hence 30 marks for specialization has been deducted.
4 Candidate has produced certificate for MBA, in which candidate

e A has abtained S&E%mereasnhasbeenwloamssx.hmo.m
rmarks has been deducted.
3. The total work experience of candidate Is 4 years 9 months only,
® o v T AMS/0006998 hence 5 marks has been deducted. No change in marks is required.
TG T W R 4 & WG| Decelsion reganding calling of absent candidates for counseling is & polcy
20 gha TR AMS/0003138 || matter of selection committee.
o @ Teem MBA ¥ Finance fama &g 10 |1.Candidate failed 1o support MBA specialisation in Finance/HR .
it ) o T & g %A UE A4 # [Henca 10 marks awarded earlier has been deducted.
¥ ) 2. Cestificate of computer knowledge of candidate is of less than one
AMS/0007361 year, Hence § marks has been deducted.Na need in change in of
A THERIE | AMP/0009062 marks s required.
e e AT SRR & A0 [sha has submitted cenidential as wall as caste certificate
Hosrodiodo ¥ aftadz Fow i B
z W g A B W A
] dav AT AMS/OD07746
Regarding irregularity/discrepancy in The grievence of the candidate 1s not very dear. Hence redressal can not be
selection and greparation of provisional dane.
result, general merit list, list of accepted
candidates and list of rejected candidates for
-] Erailil] AMP/0003046 |post of Manager, Assistant Manager Projects
and Accounts and Assistant Manager
Schemes under DRCC of Bihar Vikas Mission.
Assistant Manager Scheme & T2 T [Decalsion regarding calfing of sbsent candidstes i apoficy msttar 1o be
u et AMS/0008ISS | rpufdin 4 wm a3 3 v 4 deckled by the selection committee
art Assistant Manager Scheme # 9% @ Dacalsion regarding calling of absent candidates Is apolicy rnatter to be
b AMS/OD0BISS | porpupapr o s 40k o il ) decided by the selection committee
e (oA A ¥ WEIS WAE (@) [Candidste is MA In Personal Mansgement and industrial Relation. his
& Profro & 3w 4} can't be considered the degree of M.B.A. Hence candidsture of
20 s gaw AMS/0001237 candidate stands reected.
- B * Candidate having total score 53.44 for the post of AMP and 51.20
AMP/0005336 |Ho- oo,/ Traoarm 08 RA 20062016 ¥ ifor the post of AMS has been calied for counsel
@ L LRl AMS/0004559 s e o1 B # a4 A8 post © g
<A B W Ay
Comection in my merit point for the point of 1Post of executive snd Technicsl executive i Bhart Infratel Lid from 1-11-
Manager. 2004 to 12..2.2009 cannot be considered work experience of managerial
rmuily Hence matks awarded earfier for above mentionad period has been
deductad from experience point.
28 P R wwEH MAN/O0O5790
Why My Application is rejected. Acconding 1o Rel No:BVIM/2015-16/HR 08 it has been mentioned clearly that
if the candidate doss not have minimum 3 years of experience of managerial
programmes at rmengerial iavel he/she is Inelbgible
28 Ay AMS/D00B742
'Why My Application is rejected. According to Ref No:6VM/2015-16/HR 08 it has been mentioned clearty that
‘Kmmwmdmmhm rrinlrnum 3 years of expertence of managerial
% W W g MAN/0001504 progreenmes at mangerial level he/she s inalligible
According to Ref NoBVIM/2015-16/HR 08 t has bean mantioned ciearly that
If the candidate does net have minimum 3 years of experience of managedal
3 =t Tl AMS/0009051 programmes at mangerial lavet he/she it inelligible




ms“gm,"cuﬂ,ﬂmam Mnamedunundkmehnheenupbadedlrmsadlimaolnwlslof
Cotegery # wm A 3 TR S T s nndldagcs,vmmappuatbnmmlmdformputofmmm
+FA At AMS/000S886 @WGMMHMWWAM MII‘\I‘M,MS.REFBI’GCOMN
List, % 0 W % % A1
2 TG PODM TER B & [t Sorediiets has produced certificate of computer skl of Vishwa Computer
10 3% & A Counselling % wAME 05 aia?Sauhammusion,wheulthasbeendudvmmuomdudumimdlmr
mm*mﬁi mmiorwhidnhehubnnmdidﬁnmmmdlumwm:

fora AR WG | MAN/OOD1946 SVM/2015-2016 /HRO8 ane year dipioma in computer application & swrded

 marks.No change in marks is required.

correction in experience point which should be  |According to Ref ‘No:BVM/2015-16/HR D8 It has been mentioned dlearly that

15 instead of 12 ¥ the candidate has computer skill additionally DCA/one year Diploma in
Z.M“(ﬁmd—m;hmﬂd be awarded 10 mmerwmma.sqwawsmﬂs)wumrdedm
marks for computer skill, PGOCA/D.E/B. Tech/B.5¢ Engg. In Computer Sclenca/ Information

technology/MCA (10 marks) will be awarded Aftar the scrutinry of sppiication
because of his objection petition 1t was found that the candidate falied to
claim any of the above mentioned criteria hence 5 marks awarded for
e AR RiE AMS/0002616 additions! computerskill eartier has been deducted.
mlowmrkemedemdammuhryews month 5 deys Hemee 12
marks awarded earller Is correct.No change in exparience point marks Is
required.

Soupchmdmhmuonmmohppncmdnndm Is

52,35 -5.00247.35

Comrection in tofal marks from 45,40 to 49,11 Cardidates total work experiencs In Era infra Engineering Ltd is from 17-4-
2010!924—5-2018(5"000wm:hlsofpﬁvmorganham Hence the
nndldahwillbemdodsmm:mdmupdmimtndnfsmded
eatiier.
mﬂu-ppﬁmhnfomhubemﬁﬂcdbvhnnﬂdmhhuﬁmd
-mwmnmmwmmmmmmmunfm
the vertfication taam,his ciaim is not sustainable.

gim R AMP/0000014

50 updated evatuttion status of application of didate I
45.40+ 3.00 = 48.40
Scare not calculated according to my For any ack of technicat knaw how mission Is nat resp Tbl

e MAN/0010091 o qualificat

correction in post graduation poini from 24.40 Since the spplication form has been filled by the candidate himself snd
o | AMS/0009521 m% umwmnnmumofmmamh-hnmwdmmum
\ lﬂuuﬂﬁuﬁmmm ciaim is not susteinabis.




